—
低压交流传动
ABB通用型传动ACS530
0.75 kW 至 250 kW
产品样本
2 ABB通用型传动ACS530 |  产品样本
—
ACS530通用型传动

ACS530标配集成了Modbus RTU接口。也可订购下表
中的其他现场总线选件。
加代码 独立的订购代码 说明 型号名称
K454 3ABD68469325 FPBA-01 PROFIBUS-DP
K457 3ABD68469376 FCAN-01 CANopen
K451 3ABD68469341 FDNA-01 DeviceNet
K473 3ABD0000089107 FENA-11 EtherNet/IP, Modbus/TCP, PROFINET
K469 3ABD0000072069 FECA-01 EtherCAT
K458 3ABD0000031336 FSCA-01 Modbus/RTU
K462 3ABD0000094512 FCNA-01 ControlNet
K475 3ABD0000089109 FENA-21 2端口EtherNet/IP, Modbus/TCP, PROFINET
注：如果使用独立的订购代码订购现场总线选件，那么，新选件将独立交付。
对于ACS530 R0-R2，安装现场总线选件时，会取代
标配的IO控制扩展模块的位置，现场总线选件和IO控
制扩展模块两者不能同时使用。
—
如何选购变频器
选择一款正确的传动产品其实很容易。
下面步骤介绍了如何通过类型代码建立您自己的订购代码。
选择电机的额定功率和额定电流，从第19页
的额定值表中选择。
1
选择变频器的订购代码，基于电机的功率额
定值从额定值表中选择
2
2 3
型号名称：
产品系列
型号和结构
额定值
电压
可选件代码
– – – +ACS530 03A3 4 J42501
选择选件（第21页），将选件代码加到变频器
的订购代码中。记得在每个选件代码之前使
用“+”符号。
3
19
—
额定值、型号和电压
选择一款正确的传动产品其实很容易。
下面步骤介绍了如何通过类型代码建立您自己的订购代码。
三相, UN = 380V-480V
额定值 型号名称 外形尺寸
PN
kW
IN
A
Imax
A
0.75 2.6 3.2 ACS530-01-02A6-4 R0
1.1 3.3 4.7 ACS530-01-03A3-4 R0
1.5 4 5.9 ACS530-01-04A0-4 R0
2.2 5.6 7.2 ACS530-01-05A6-4 R0
3 7.2 10.1 ACS530-01-07A2-4 R0
4 9.4 13.0 ACS530-01-09A4-4 R0
5.5 12.6 16.9 ACS530-01-12A6-4 R1
7.5 17 22.7 ACS530-01-017A-4 R2
11 25 30.6 ACS530-01-025A-4 R2
15 33 44.3 ACS530-01-033A-4 R3
18.5 39 56.9 ACS530-01-039A-4 R3
22 46 67.8 ACS530-01-046A-4 R3
30 62 76.0 ACS530-01-062A-4 R4
37 73 104.0 ACS530-01-073A-4 R4
45 88 122.0 ACS530-01-088A-4 R5
55 106 148.0 ACS530-01-106A-4 R5
75 145 178.0 ACS530-01-145A-4 R6
90 169 247.0 ACS530-01-169A-4 R7
110 206 287.0 ACS530-01-206A-4 R7
132 246 350.0 ACS530-01-246A-4 R8
160 293 418.0 ACS530-01-293A-4 R8
200 363 498.0 ACS530-01-363A-4 R9
250 430 617.0 ACS530-01-430A-4 R9
额定值
IN 40°C无过载时连续输出的额定电流。
PN
无过载应用时的典型电机功率。
最大输出电流
Imax
最大输出电流。在启动时允许2秒，在其他情况下，时间长短取决于传动的温度。
19
—
额定值、型号和电压
选择一款正确的传动产品其实很容易。
下面步骤介绍了如何通过类型代码建立您自己的订购代码。
三相, UN = 380V-480V
额定值 型号名称 外形尺寸
PN
kW
IN
A
Imax
A
0.75 2.6 3.2 ACS530-01-02A6-4 R0
1.1 3.3 4.7 ACS530-01-03A3-4 R0
1.5 4 5.9 ACS530-01-04A0-4 R0
2.2 5.6 7.2 ACS530-01-05A6-4 R0
3 7.2 10.1 ACS530-01-07A2-4 R0
4 9.4 13.0 ACS530-01-09A4-4 R0
5.5 12.6 16.9 ACS530-01-12A6-4 R1
7.5 17 22.7 ACS530-01-017A-4 R2
11 25 30.6 ACS530-01-025A-4 R2
15 33 44.3 ACS530-01-033A-4 R3
18.5 39 56.9 ACS530-01-039A-4 R3
22 46 67.8 ACS530-01-046A-4 R3
30 62 76.0 ACS530-01-062A-4 R4
37 73 104.0 ACS530-01-073A-4 R4
45 88 122.0 ACS530-01-088A-4 R5
55 106 148.0 ACS530-01-106A-4 R5
75 145 178.0 ACS530-01-145A-4 R6
90 169 247.0 ACS530-01-169A-4 R7
110 206 287.0 ACS530-01-206A-4 R7
132 246 350.0 ACS530-01-246A-4 R8
160 293 418.0 ACS530-01-293A-4 R8
200 363 498.0 ACS530-01-363A-4 R9
250 430 617.0 ACS530-01-430A-4 R9
额定值
IN 40°C无过载时连续输出的额定电流。
PN
无过载应用时的典型电机功率。
最大输出电流
Imax
最大输出电流。在启动时允许2秒，在其他情况下，时间长短取决于传动的温度。
19
—
额定值、型号和电压
三相, UN = 380V-480V
额定值 型号名称 外形尺寸
PN
kW
IN
A
Imax
A
0.75 2.6 3.2 ACS530-01-02A6-4 R0
1.1 3.3 4.7 ACS530-01-03A3-4 R0
1.5 4 5.9 ACS530-01-04A0-4 R0
2.2 5.6 7.2 ACS530-01-05A6-4 R0
3 7.2 10.1 ACS530-01-07A2-4 R0
4 9.4 13.0 ACS530-01-09A4-4 R0
5.5 12.6 16.9 ACS530-01-12A6-4 R1
7.5 17 22.7 ACS530-01-017A-4 R2
11 25 30.6 ACS530-01-025A-4 R2
15 33 44.3 ACS530-01-033A-4 R3
18.5 39 56.9 ACS530-01-039A-4 R3
22 46 67.8 ACS530-01-046A-4 R3
30 62 76.0 ACS530-01-062A-4 R4
37 73 104.0 ACS530-01-073A-4 R4
45 88 122.0 ACS530-01-088A-4 R5
55 106 148.0 ACS530-01-106A-4 R5
75 145 178.0 ACS530-01-145A-4 R6
90 169 247.0 ACS530-01-169A-4 R7
110 206 287.0 ACS530-01-206A-4 R7
132 246 350.0 ACS530-01-246A-4 R8
160 293 418.0 ACS530-01-293A-4 R8

简便的传动调试和使用控制盘
变频器模块随附一个基本控制盘，对于希望使用其他控制盘的客户而言，可通过加代码
或独立的订购代码来订购这些产品。
加代码 独立的订购代码 说明 型号名称
+J400 3ABD0000064884 助手型控制盘 ACS-AP-S
+425 3ABD0000088311 助手型控制盘   ACS-AP-I
+J429 3ABD50000025964 蓝牙功能控制盘 ACS-AP-W
- 3ABD0000108878 控制盘安装组件（嵌入式安装，需要控制盘连接器转换工具 RDUM-01） DPMP-01
- 3ABD50000009374 控制盘安装组件（表面安装，需要控制盘连接器转换工具 RDUM-01） DPMP-02
- 3ABD50000040008 控制盘连接器转换工具 RDUM-01
- 3AXD50000048730 柜门安装套件（包含一个DPMP-02和一个RDUM-01） DPMP-EXT
如果利用加代码订购控制盘，那么，新的控制盘将会替代基本盘，与变频器一同交付。
如果利用独立的订购代码订购控制盘，那么，控制盘将会单独交付。
—
基本控制盘柜门开孔尺寸
ACS-BP-S基本控制盘可以直接安装在柜门上，只需
在柜门上开一个接线孔和两个螺丝孔。开孔尺寸可参
考右图（此图为控制盘背面图示）：
控制盘背面图示
22 ABB通用型传动ACS530 |  产品样本
—
灵活的现场总线选件帮助轻松实现连接
ACS530标配集成了Modbus RTU接口。也可订购下表
中的其他现场总线选件。
加代码 独立的订购代码 说明 型号名称
K454 3ABD68469325 FPBA-01 PROFIBUS-DP
K457 3ABD68469376 FCAN-01 CANopen
K451 3ABD68469341 FDNA-01 DeviceNet
K473 3ABD0000089107 FENA-11 EtherNet/IP, Modbus/TCP, PROFINET
K469 3ABD0000072069 FECA-01 EtherCAT
K458 3ABD0000031336 FSCA-01 Modbus/RTU
K462 3ABD0000094512 FCNA-01 ControlNet
K475 3ABD0000089109 FENA-21 2端口EtherNet/IP, Modbus/TCP, PROFINET
注：如果使用独立的订购代码订购现场总线选件，那么，新选件将独立交付。
23
—
PC工具助力变频器监控和调试
—
随时随地远程监控
Drive  composer  PC工具能快速同步地设置、调试和
监测全系列全能型传动产品。免费版PC工具可以提供
启动和维护功能，参数记录器、故障、备份和事件列
表等所有的传动信息，可通过单击鼠标将其归入支持
诊断文件。这样可以加快故障跟踪速度、缩短停机时
间，并降低运维成本。
Drive  composer工具可以利用辅助控制盘上的迷你
USB连接器与变频器连接。
Drive composer pro提供扩展功能
Drive  composer  pro可提供一些附加功能，如定制参
数窗口、变频器配置用功能块控制图以及改进的监控和
诊断。功能块控制图可帮助用户节省浏览冗长的参数
列表的时间，帮助用户快速、轻松地设置传动的逻辑参
数。该工具具有多种信号的监控能力，这些信号可以是
来自通过面板总线连接的多台变频器。它还能提供完整
的参数备份和恢复功能。
Catalog | ABB general purpose drives ACS580  23
PC tool for drive monitoring and process tuning capabilities
The Drive composer PC tool offers fast and harmonized
setup, commissioning and monitoring for the whole
all-compatible drives portfolio. The free version of the tool
provides startup and maintenance capabilities and gathers all
drive information such as parameter loggers, faults, backups
and event lists into a support diagnostics file with a single
mouse click. This provides faster fault tracking, shortens
downtime and reduces operational and maintenance costs.
The Drive composer tool is connected to the drive using the
mini USB connection on the assistant control panel.
Drive composer pro offers extended functionality
Drive composer pro provides additional features such as
custom parameter windows, graphical control diagrams
of the drive’s configuration and improved monitoring and
diagnostics. The control diagrams save users from browsing
long lists of parameters and help set the drive’s logic quickly
and easily. The tool has fast monitoring capabilities of multiple
signals from several drives in the panel bus. Full backup and
restore functions are also included.
Safe configuration for
unpowered drives
Cold configuration adapter CCA-01 provides a serial
communication interface for unpowered ACS580 drives,
among other selected drives. With the adapter, safety
isolation of both serial communication and control board
power supply is possible. The power supply is taken from a
PC USB port.
The remote monitoring tool, NETA-21, gives easy access to
the drive via the Internet or local Ethernet network. NETA-21

Remote monitoring access worldwide
Remote monitoring option
Ordering code Description Type designation
3AUA0000094517 2 x panel bus interface,
2 x 32 = max. 64 drives
2 x Ethernet interface
SD memory card
USB port for WLAN/3G
NETA-21
Ordering code Description Type designation
3AXD50000019865 Cold configurator adapter,
packed kit
CCA-01
—
变频器的配置
Catalog | ABB general purpose drives ACS580  23
PC tool for drive monitoring and process tuning capabilities
The Drive composer PC tool offers fast and harmonized
setup, commissioning and monitoring for the whole
all-compatible drives portfolio. The free version of the tool
provides startup and maintenance capabilities and gathers all
drive information such as parameter loggers, faults, backups
and event lists into a support diagnostics file with a single
mouse click. This provides faster fault tracking, shortens
downtime and reduces operational and maintenance costs.
The Drive composer tool is connected to the drive using the
mini USB connection on the assistant control panel.
Drive composer pro offers extended functionality
Drive composer pro provides additional features such as
custom parameter windows, graphical control diagrams
of the drive’s configuration and improved monitoring and
diagnostics. The control diagrams save users from browsing
long lists of parameters and help set the drive’s logic quickly
and easily. The tool has fast monitoring capabilities of multiple
signals from several drives in the panel bus. Full backup and
restore functions are also included.
Safe configuration for
unpowered drives
Cold configuration adapter CCA-01 provides a serial
communication interface for unpowered ACS580 drives,
among other selected drives. With the adapter, safety
isolation of both serial communication and control board
power supply is possible. The power supply is taken from a
PC USB port.
The remote monitoring tool, NETA-21, gives easy access to
the drive via the Internet or local Ethernet network. NETA-21
comes with a built-in web server. Compatible with standard
web browsers, it ensures easy access to a web based user
interface. Through the web interface, the user can configure
drive parameters, monitor drive log data, load levels, run time,
energy consumption, I/O data and bearing temperatures of
the motor connected to the drive.
Remote monitoring access worldwide
Remote monitoring option
Ordering code Description Type designation
3AUA0000094517 2 x panel bus interface,
2 x 32 = max. 64 drives
2 x Ethernet interface
SD memory card
USB port for WLAN/3G
NETA-21
Ordering code Description Type designation
3AXD50000019865 Cold configurator adapter,
packed kit
CCA-01
适配器CCA-01可为无电状态下的ACS530变频器提供串
行通信接口。利用该适配器，可在串行通信和控制板供
电之间进行安全隔离。电源来自PC的USB端口。
订购代码 说明 型号名称
3ABD50000019865 适配器，打包套件 CCA-01
远程监控工具NETA-21方便用户通过互联网或本地以太
网访问传动。NETA-21带有内置的网络服务器。因为能
与标准的网页浏览器兼容，所以它能让用户轻松访问基
于网页的用户界面。用户可以通过该界面配置传动参
数、查看传动日志数据、监控与传动连接的电机负荷水
平、运行时间、能耗量、I/O数据以及电机轴承温度。
Catalog | ABB general purpose drives ACS580  23
PC tool for drive monitoring and process tuning capabilities
The Drive composer PC tool offers fast and harmonized
setup, commissioning and monitoring for the whole
all-compatible drives portfolio. The free version of the tool
provides startup and maintenance capabilities and gathers all
drive information such as parameter loggers, faults, backups
and event lists into a support diagnostics file with a single
mouse click. This provides faster fault tracking, shortens
downtime and reduces operational and maintenance costs.
The Drive composer tool is connected to the drive using the
mini USB connection on the assistant control panel.
Drive composer pro offers extended functionality
Drive composer pro provides additional features such as
custom parameter windows, graphical control diagrams
of the drive’s configuration and improved monitoring and
diagnostics. The control diagrams save users from browsing
long lists of parameters and help set the drive’s logic quickly
and easily. The tool has fast monitoring capabilities of multiple
signals from several drives in the panel bus. Full backup and
restore functions are also included.
Safe configuration for
unpowered drives
Cold configuration adapter CCA-01 provides a serial
communication interface for unpowered ACS580 drives,
among other selected drives. With the adapter, safety
isolation of both serial communication and control board
power supply is possible. The power supply is taken from a
PC USB port.
The remote monitoring tool, NETA-21, gives easy access to
the drive via the Internet or local Ethernet network. NETA-21
comes with a built-in web server. Compatible with standard
web browsers, it ensures easy access to a web based user
interface. Through the web interface, the user can configure
drive parameters, monitor drive log data, load levels, run time,
energy consumption, I/O data and bearing temperatures of
the motor connected to the drive.
Remote monitoring access worldwide
Remote monitoring option
Ordering code Description Type designation
3AUA0000094517 2 x panel bus interface,
2 x 32 = max. 64 drives
2 x Ethernet interface
SD memory card
USB port for WLAN/3G
NETA-21
Ordering code Description Type designation
3AXD50000019865 Cold configurator adapter,
packed kit
CCA-01
订购代码 说明 型号名称
3ABD0000094517
2 x面板总线接口，
2 x 32 = 最大64台变频器
2 x以太网接口
SD存储卡
支持WLAN/3G的USB端口
NETA-21
24 ABB通用型传动ACS530 |  产品样本
—
Du/dt滤波器
du/dt滤波可抑制变频器输出电压尖峰和快速的电压变化，因为这会给电机绝缘造成压力
。此外，du/dt滤波器可减少电机电缆的容性露电流和高频辐射，以及电机里的高频损失
和轴电流 。du/dt滤波器的需求取决于电机绝缘。如欲了解关于电机绝缘构造的信息，请
咨询制造商。
关于du/dt滤波器的更多信息可参阅ACS530硬件手册。
ACS530外部du/dt滤波器
ACS530
du/dt 滤波器型号
* 包含3款滤波器，外形尺寸适用于一款滤波器。
IP00 IP22 IP54
N
O